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Do you approve or disapprove of President
Joe Biden'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 84%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6%
NOtSUIE ..o 10%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Biden’s handling of the COVID-19 pandemic?

APPIOVE ... 91%
DiSapprove.............ueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 4%
NOtSUIE ..o 5%

Congress recently passed the American
Rescue Plan, which provides support to local
and state governments to help recover from
economic harm caused by the pandemic.
These are temporary funds that run out in a
few years. Do you strongly support, somewhat
support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose
raising taxes on income above $250,000 for
individuals to sustain a strong and just long-
term economic recovery? This would raise
taxes on 3 percent of DC'’s residents, all of
them high-income.

Strongly SUPPOITt ............uvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 61%
Somewhat SUppPOrt ..........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiieiis 18%
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii, 8%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cc.euvveviiiiiiiiiiiieee e %
NOESUIE ..o 6%

Q4

Q5

DC has one of the country’s worst racial
income divides, and the pandemic has hit
Black and brown residents the hardest, causing
health and economic disparities by race to
grow. Do you strongly support, somewhat
support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose
raising taxes on individuals’ income above
$250,000 to fully fund health and economic
programs to address DC’s widening racial
inequality?

Strongly SUPPOITt ............uvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 59%
Somewhat SUppPOrt ..........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiieiis 19%
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 7%
Strongly OPPOSE .......ccceuvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 8%
NOtSUIE ... 6%

Child care workers are overwhelmingly
credentialed Black and brown women, most of
whom earn little more than $15 per hour, or
roughly the minimum wage. Do you strongly
support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose,
or strongly oppose raising taxes on individuals’
income above $250,000 so we can raise
wages for workers who care for and educate
infants and toddlers?

Strongly SUPPOITt ............uvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 61%
Somewhat SUpport ..........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiieees 17%
Somewhat 0ppose...........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieei, 7%
Strongly OPPOSE .......ccceuevviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 8%
NOtSUIE ..o 6%
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Q6 The average cost of child care in DC is more Qs
than $2,000 per month, almost as much as
people pay in rent or for college, and access to
care is often difficult to find. Do you strongly
support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose,
or strongly oppose raising taxes on individuals’
income above $250,000 to make child care
more affordable for working families?

Strongly SUPPOITt ............uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 60%
Somewhat SUppPOrt ..........ccccceviiiiiiiiiiieiis 18%
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei, 8%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cc..ueveviiiiiiiiiiiieee 8%
NOtSUIE ..o 5%

Q7 Residents who are homeless in DC are more
vulnerable to poor health conditions and
contracting COVID-19 than housed residents,
and more than 85 percent of residents who are
unhoused are Black. Do you strongly support,
somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose raising taxes on individuals’
income above $250,000 to fund programs that
provide housing for those without a place to
live and reduce racial housing disparities?

0,
Strongly SUPPOITt ...........uuvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 60%
0,
Somewhat SuUpport ...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiis 20%
[v)
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieei, 7%
0,
Strongly OPPOSE .......cc.euveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 8%
[v)
NOESUre ..., 5%
June 16-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 2,382 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604
Margin of Error +/- 2.0% information@publicpolicypolling.com

During the pandemic, people experiencing
homelessness struggled to stay safe from
COVID. More than 5,100 residents are without
a home, and this number may grow when the
District lifts its eviction moratorium. Do you
strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat
oppose, or strongly oppose raising taxes on
individuals’ income above $250,000 to fund
programs that protect against evictions brought
on by the pandemic?

Strongly SUPPOITt ............uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 58%
Somewhat SUppOrt ..........cccceviviiiiiiiiiieiis 18%
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie, 9%
Strongly OPPOSE .......ccceuevviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 9%
NOESUIE ..o 6%
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DC lawmakers are considering raising taxes on
individuals’ incomes above $250,000 to
support other residents facing hard times and
to sustain DC’s recovery. Raising tax rates by
1 percentage point would mean an extra $100
per year in taxes for individuals earning
$260,000 and an extra $500 in taxes per year
for those earning $300,000. Do you strongly
support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose,
or strongly oppose raising taxes on high-
income individuals in DC to support residents
facing hard times?

Strongly SUPPOITt ............uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 62%
Somewhat SUppPOrt ..........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiieiis 18%
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei, 6%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cc.eeveviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 8%
NOtSUIE ..o 6%

Big corporations like Walmart and Amazon
took home billions in profits last year, despite
the economic downturn. Do you strongly
support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose,
or strongly oppose raising District taxes on
profitable corporations who pay a lower income
tax rate than middle-income residents?

Strongly SUPPOITt ............uvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 73%
Somewhat SUpPOrt .........c.ccccceviiiiiiiiiiiieeis 1%
Somewhat 0ppose..........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei, 5%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cceuveviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 6%
NOtSUIE ... 6%
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Q12

Q13

Q14
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The recession caused by the pandemic has
increased wealth inequality between white
communities and Black and brown
communities. Do you strongly support,
somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose raising property taxes on high-
value homes worth over $2.5 million, about 1
percent of homes in the District, to support a
recovery that builds wealth in Black and brown
communities?

Strongly SUPPOITt ...........uvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 63%
Somewhat SUppoOrt ..........cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiieiis 15%
Somewhat 0ppose...........ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie, 8%
Strongly OPPOSE .......ccceuevviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 8%
NOtSUIE ..o 6%

In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 5%
JOB BIEN ... 91%
Someone else / Did not vote......................... 4%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press
2. If you are gender non-binary, press 3.

Gender non-binary............cccccccveeeeeiiienienne.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent or a
member of another party, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccccocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 7%
Republican ...
Independent / Member of another party ........ 16%
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Q15 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white, Q18 Has your household experienced job loss or

press 2. If Asian, press 3. If African-American, difficulty paying bills or buying groceries during
press 4. If other, press 5. the pandemic?
Hispanic or Latino ...............ccccceeiiiiiiieiiiaann... 7% YOS, . e 28%
U 41% NO oo 68%
ASIAN oo 4% NOE SUIE ... 4%
AFCAN-AMErICAN ...........cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 41% Q19 Ward
other.. ... 6% T e 13%
Q16 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45, 2 e 10%
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65, 15%
press 4. G °
o
181029, 13% G e 15%
o
30t045. . 30% G 13%
o
461065, . 38% B e 16%
o
Olderthan 65 ... 18% 7 e 10%
o
Q17 What is the highest level of education you 8 s 8%
have received: high school graduate or less, Q20 Mode
some college but did not finish, 2-year college ) 0
degree, 4-year college degree, or post- Landline.............cccccoovviiiiniiiiiiiiiic e, 36%
graduate degree? If the highest level of TOXE. oo, 64%

education you have received is high school
graduate or less, press 1. If some college but
did not finish, press 2. If 2-year college degree,
press 3. If 4-year college degree, press 4. If
post-graduate degree, press 5.

High school graduate or less......................... 21%
Some college but did not finish...................... 13%
2-year college degree.............ccccoeevveeenunnnnn... 5%
4- year college degree..............ccccoevveeenunnnnn... 27%
Post-graduate degree.............cccccooeveeennnnn... 34%
June 16-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Survey of 2,382 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604 . .
Margin of Error +/- 2.0% information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Ward

1| 2| 3] 4 s| 6 7] 8

Biden Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

84%
6%
10%

82% 86% 87% 85% 84% 79% 81% 87%
4% 8% 8% 7% 3% 7% 7% 4%
13% 6% 5% 9% 13% 14% 12% 9%

Ward
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6 7] 8
Biden COVID-19
Approval
Approve| 91% 93% 90% 93% 94% 92% 89% 92% 87%
Disapprove| 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Notsure| 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 10%
Ward
Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] s| 6 7] 8

Raising Taxes On
High-Income
Residents For
Economic Recovery
Support / Oppose

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Not sure

61%
18%
8%
7%
6%

60% 62% 63% 65% 62% 60% 55% 56%
19% 12% 21% 18% 14% 15% 23% 21%
7% 13% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10%
8% 11% 6% 5% 6% 11% 5% 2%
6% 2% 3% 5% 10% 6% 10% 11%

June 16-18, 2021

survey of 2,382 Washington DC voters
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Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] s| 6 7] 8

Raising Taxes On
High-Income
Residents To Address
Racial Inequality
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 59% 57% 59% 61% 63% 60% 58% 54% 60%
Somewhat support| 19% 22% 14% 22% 21% 17% 15% 23% 22%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 9% 15% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10%

Strongly oppose| 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 14% 4% 3%

Notsure| 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 7% 12% 5%

Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6 7] 8

Raising Taxes On
High-Income
Residents To Raise
Childcare Wages
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 61% 56% 60% 58% 65% 60% 62% 64% 70%
Somewhat support| 17% 21% 13% 20% 19% 17% 13% 17% 15%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6% 10% 5%

Strongly oppose| 8% 7% 15% 8% 7% 6% 13% 4% 4%

Notsure| 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 11% 5% 6% 6%

June 16-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 2,382 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] s| 6 7] 8

Raising Taxes On
High-Income
Residents To Make
Childcare More
Affordable Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 60% 58% 59% 57% 61% 60% 59% 66% 69%
Somewhat support| 18% 16% 12% 24% 21% 18% 14% 19% 14%
Somewhat oppose| 8% 12% 11% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8%

Strongly oppose| 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 12% 6% 4%

Notsure| 5% 7% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5%

Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] s| 6 7] 8

Raising Taxes On
High-Income
Residents To Reduce
Racial Housing
Disparities Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 60% 55% 52% 60% 68% 58% 57% 63% 64%
Somewhat support| 20% 21% 21% 21% 20% 19% 17% 20% 18%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 11% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8%

Strongly oppose| 8% 8% 12% 11% 5% 6% 12% 7% 5%

Notsure| 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 9% 7% 5% 5%

June 16-18, 2021

survey of 2,382 Washington DC voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] s| 6 7] 8

Raising Taxes On
High-Income
Residents To Protect
Against Pandemic
Evictions Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 58% 53% 56% 56% 62% 57% 55% 68% 63%
Somewhat support| 18% 18% 15% 23% 21% 16% 15% 15% 22%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 12% 13% 7% 7% 10% 9% 6% 6%

Strongly oppose| 9% 10% 12% 11% 6% 6% 15% 7% 4%

Notsure| 6% 7% 4% 3% 4% 10% 6% 5% 5%

Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] s| 6 7] 8

Raising Taxes On
High-Income
Residents To Support
Residents Facing Hard
Times Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 62% 59% 57% 64% 67% 62% 59% 64% 65%
Somewhat support| 18% 19% 18% 19% 23% 15% 16% 18% 15%
Somewhat oppose| 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7%

Strongly oppose| 8% 9% 12% 8% 4% 6% 12% 5% 4%

Notsure| 6% 6% 6% 2% 2% 10% 6% 7% 7%

June 16-18, 2021

survey of 2,382 Washington DC voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Strongly support| 73% 74%
Somewhat support| 11% 9%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 5%

Strongly oppose| 6% 5%

Not sure| 6% 7%

Ward
Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] s| 6 7] 8
Raising Taxes On
Profitable
Corporations Support /
Oppose

75% 78% 74% 68% 73% 68% 68%
7% 11% 15% 11% 10% 10% 12%
4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 8%
9% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 6%
5% 3% 3% 10% 7% 6% 7%

Base 1

Raising Property
Taxes On High-Value
Homes Worth More
Than $2.5M Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 63% 65%

Somewhat support| 15% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 8% 7%
Strongly oppose| 8% 7%
Not sure| 6% 5%

64% 61% 66% 64% 55% 68% 68%
10% 17% 15% 16% 17% 17% 13%
9% 9% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8%
1% 1% 5% 5% 13% 3% 3%
6% 4% 3% 9% 8% 5% 8%
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